INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT
(A UNIT OF SPMCIL)
[WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA]

RIGHETO

IDA.PHASE.II, HCL POST, CHERLAPALLY, HYDERABAD- 500 051 INEORMATION

Sub: Advertisement No0.02/2023- Recruitment to the post of Junior
Technician(Foundtyman) at W-1 Level- Declaration of Final Resault.

F No.I-240/ Per./Rect./2023-24/ 97| 4 Dated. 20.02.2024

NOTICE

The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declated a list of 05 candidates who have been
provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the petformance of the individual
candidates in the online examination after due consideration of their merit, individual categories &
vacancy position vide notice even number dated 03.02.2024.

2. Document verification was held on 15.02.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in
which all the 05 candidates have appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of original
documents provided by the candidates and their recommendation by the Selection committee, the
following candidates have been Provisionally Recommended for Appointment to the post of
Junior Technician(Foundryman) at W-1 Level subject to the verification of all original documents,
verification of Character & Antecedents, Medical Standards of the Candidate from the concerned
Authorities.

§.No | Roll No. Name Category | Shortlisted Against | Marks
Category Secured

01. | 1410001017 | KESHAV OBC-NCL | OBC-NCL 112
KUMAR

02. 11310000907 | SHESHU OBC-NCL | UR/GEN 111
KUMAR K

03. | 1310000784 SAQIB OBC-NCL | UR/GEN 109

04. | 1410000513 |JAGDAMB OBC-NCL | UR/GEN 109
PRASAD

05. | 1410000292 | BISHNUPAUL | OBC-NCL | UR/GEN 108

3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of
the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.

4. Cut-off marks for selection is as follows:

Categoty OBC- UR/Gen
NCL
Cut-off Marks 112 108

5. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility
conditions presctibed for the post of Junior Technician(Foundryman) in the Advertisement
No.02/2023 and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their
photographs, signatures, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If,
on vedfication, it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility
conditions, he/she will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of these candidates 1s
PROVISIONAL subject to their being found eligible in all respects.



6. Although utmost care has been taken while preparation of this result, the possibility of errots
creeping into preparation of the result may not be ruled out. In such circumstances, IGMH reserves
the right to rectify inadvettent etrors, if any.

7. Marks list of all the candidates who had appeared in the online examination is being

uploaded on the website along with this result. /F\
AR

(J SRI HARSHA)

Deputy Manager (Legal),
For Unit HR Head.
ofololok

20™  February 2024
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ROLL_NO

1110000107
1110000182
1110000253
1210000145
1210000160
1210000220
1210000233
1210000334
1210000367
1210000455
1210000487
1210000503
1210000520
1210000732
1210000802
1210000804
1210000826
1210000843
1210000890
1210000938
1210000943
1210000946
1210000948
1210001015
1210001031
1210001038
1210001099
1210001100
1210001126
1210001133
1210001150
1210001176
1210001194
1210001204
1210001266
1210001278
1210001386
1310000458
1310000479
1310000714
1310000784

REGT_NO

NAME

347007651 HEMENDRA SINGH
347004201 NEERAJ SAROJ
347012040 SHAMEER S
347009698 GARIMA TIWARI
347004343 ARJUN KUMAR
347006330 SHUBHAM MISHRA
347000633 VIKAS

347010330 SANTOSH KUMAR
347001899 SAHITYA KUMAR
347001574 DILEEP KUMAR YADAV
347008087 MADAN KUMAR SAHU
347009717 MOHIT KUMAR SAVITA
347006946 VIVEK KUMAR RAM
347010148 ALOK YADAV
347004077 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK
347007806 SURAJ NISHAD
347011403 HARISHARAN YADAV
347011779 KAMLESH SHARMA
347008420 ROHIT AHIRWAR
347009969 BIKASH KUMAR GORAIN
347004661 ROSHAN CHOUDHARY

347007512 SHIVANGI VISHWAKARMA

347010613 ANURAJ SAIN
347008194 SAHIL KUMAR
347004207 PRADEEP JANGRA
347008908 MANOJ JASAL
347009657 AKASH KUMAR BAITHA
347009059 VINAY KUMAR
347005689 RAVI KUMAR
347010096 GAURAV PAL
347002163 ANKUR KUMAR
347007443 VISHWAIJEET SINGH

347002963 SATYA PRAKASH SONKER

347003687 CHANDAN YADAV
347011153 VIKASH KUMAR
347004455 KIRAN KUMAR SHARMA
347001664 MAYANK VISHWAKARMA
347000856 KARTIK YADAV

347002665 SACHIN DHANRAJ KAMBLE

347006746 GYANENDRA KUMAR
347007152 SAQIB
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32
52
30
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56
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48
68
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30
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50
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88
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22
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48
81
39
62
38
95
80
73
75
65
65
103
62
63
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58
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50
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30
63
49
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55
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81
72
45
33
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86
101
81
56
33
99
109
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1310000831
1310000838
1310000846
1310000850
1310000907
1310000914
1310000968
1310001053
1310001132
1310001172
1310001294
1310001314
1310001479
1310001501
1310001521
1310001537
1310001564
1310001584
1310001626
1410000137
1410000138
1410000141
1410000145
1410000150
1410000154
1410000157
1410000163
1410000165
1410000175
1410000176
1410000195
1410000210
1410000212
1410000214
1410000217
1410000225
1410000242
1410000270
1410000277
1410000292
1410000308
1410000318

347008826
347001021

PRAKASH KUSHWAHA
LAVUDIYA SAIRAM

347001321 SATYAM SACHAN
347006931 T BHIPEN KUMAR
347003179 SHESHU KUMAR K
347008605 TEJAVATH TEJANTH

347006524 JADAV SHIVA SHANKAR NAIK

347011509 SHIRISH SURESH JINDE

347010848
347009469
347009605
347005185
347007366

BADAVATH UPENDAR
BARASURA SRIKANTH
KRISHNA RAJESH JOSHI
NITESH KUMAR

RAVI SONI

347008979 ARJUN KUMAR NAYAK
347000280 SATISH KUMAR

347011420

NAVIN ANJAYYA SARGAM

347002387 ANKAN PAUL

347006995

MALKA VAMSHI

347003764 GOVIND KUMAR GORAIN

347009448

BALGOBIND NAYAK

347003333 AMAN RAJ
347009493 ATUL RANJAN

347010806
347006823
347005359
347009678

BISHNU NAYAK
RITESH KUMAR VERMA
RAHUL YADAV

DILIP KUMAR NAYAK

347000451 SULENDRA NAYAK
347008113 SONU KUMAR MAHTO

347006843
347007681
347008447
347005877
347011313
347007969
347010334

BRAJESH KUMAR SAHU
RAJESHWAR KUMAR
NIRMAL KUMAR SAW
DEEPAK KUMAR NAYAK
FALALI MAHTO

RITU KUMARI

MANTU PRASAD YADAV

347007411 AKASH KUMAR GORAIN
347010558 GOVIND NAYAK
347008830 GOVIND KUMAR

347009917
347000438

PRIYA ROY
BISHNU PAUL

347012346 VISHAL KUMAR
347000974 SANDEEP KUMAR DEY
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1410000325
1410000345
1410000351
1410000364
1410000366
1410000377
1410000398
1410000406
1410000446
1410000470
1410000480
1410000486
1410000494
1410000501
1410000503
1410000509
1410000513
1410000518
1410000540
1410000541
1410000548
1410000554
1410000587
1410000589
1410000592
1410000607
1410000610
1410000656
1410000657
1410000671
1410000672
1410000678
1410000703
1410000707
1410000714
1410000720
1410000727
1410000732
1410000735
1410000741
1410000751
1410000759

347004001 ABHISHEK KUMAR NAYAK
347007941 RAMLAL BEDIYA
347009599 GOVINDA PRADHAN
347007131 DURGA CHARAN ANGARIA
347007557 SANTOSH KUMAR
347011574 AMLESH KUMAR MAHATO
347002056 ASHISH RANJAN SINGH
347003282 MD SADIK

347007322 SANJAY KUMAR MAHTO
347003726 ANUJ GUPTA

347000152 KRISHNA MURARI SEN
347008316 MONU KUMAR
347007078 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV
347011388 UMA SHANKAR NAYAK
347009693 ANKIT RANJAN
347004658 HEMANT KARMALI
347012166 JAGDAMB PRASAD
347009425 SAURAV KUMAR
347010690 MAHLU YADAV
347007087 VIKASH YADAV
347007033 AJAY KUMAR

347005436 PRIYA BIND

347007797 CHANDAN KUMAR NAYAK
347010342 KITU SAW

347006358 NITISH KUMAR
347009820 ADITYA KUMAR
347010210 VIVEK KUMAR NAYAK
347008960 MURARI KUMAR
347001327 SOMDEB PALODHI

347004607 SUNNY DEV KUMAR MANDAL

347010821 NILESH KUMAR
347011014 KRISHNA KUMAR NAYAK
347006439 SANDEEP KUMAR
347001689 ANIMESH DOLUI
347007272 UPENDRA KUMAR THAKUR
347004306 ARJUN KUMAR NAYAK
347001965 NIGAM KUMAR
347007136 UJJWAL PRASAD KUMAR
347011054 JAY PRAKASH MAHTO
347006578 RAJA KUMAR
347010088 AMIT PRASAD NAYAK
347006580 JITENDRA KUMAR
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36
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46
30
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86
60
50
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51
44
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78
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37
86
63
79
92
69
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65
88
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1410000771
1410000776
1410000779
1410000780
1410000795
1410000800
1410000815
1410000854
1410000856
1410000871
1410000878
1410000915
1410000916
1410000924
1410000943
1410000957
1410000964
1410000965
1410000987
1410000993
1410000999
1410001017
1410001030
1410001043
1410001051
1410001054
1410001062
1410001064
1410001067
1410001095
1410001121
1410001138
1410001140
1410001146
1410001149
1410001158
1410001169
1410001178
1410001224
1410001231
1410001250
1410001252

347005176
347011922
347007738
347011096
347007238
347009622
347006701
347006727

PADUM NAYAK
KOUSHAL KUMAR
ROHIT KUMAR

RAJAN KUMAR
HARISHANKER VERMA
BABLU KUMAR YADAV
PRAKASH KARMALI
RANJIT RAJWAR

347010047 TARUN RAJWAR

347006309

RAVINDRA KUMAR NAYAK

347009856 SURENDRA PRASAD YADAV

347008822
347007808
347009572

MANOJ KARMALI
NAGESHWAR NAYAK
LAGEN PURTY

347000467 SHUBHAM KUMAR RAWANI

347012042

PRINCE KUMAR

347009063 ARUP MAHATO

347008934

PRASANTA MAHATO

347010520 SINTU KUMAR PRAJAPATI
347011011 VIJAY KUMAR NAYAK

347010457
347011372

NARASINGHA PRASAD MAHAPATRO
KESHAV KUMAR

347006208 SHEKHAR KUMAR
347008071 GOUTAM GORAI
347008638 AMAN KUMAR

347003384

BIKRAM MAJEE

347004151 TANU KUMARI

347008784

BIKRAM PAKHIRA

347011976 SOURAV KUMAR SHARMA
347008774 AMIT KUMAR CHAUHAN

347004546
347003041

ROUSHAN KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR

347007405 SACHIN KUMAR

347004940
347010066

RAHUL DUTTA
RAMAKANT SAHU

347010612 SUNIL KUMAR NAYAK
347008897 VIJAY KUMAR NAYAK

347008218

RAHUL KUMAR NAYAK

347003605 SURYA DEV SHARMA
347010228 GOVIND KUMAR SINGH

347010077
347009837

RAVI KUMAR
RAJEEV KUMAR

66
50
32
34
48
66
82
70
58
74
34
70
72
28
64
34
46
66
78
44
54
94
42
32
78
74
88
68
74
62
38
62
46
44
52
24
68
86
40
70
26
46

79
59
37
40
62
72
93
81
67
91
42
81
81
31
72
37
52
73
93
52
69

112
49
43
94
89

104
78
87
62
45
82
50
51
60
30
86

106
44
83
30
59



JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
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JR.TECHNICIAN (FOUNDRYMAN) AT
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1410001259
1410001272
1410001282
1410001294
1410001296
1410001315
1410001338
1410001347
1410001355
1410001361
1410001367
1410001369
1410001376
1510000143
1510000182
1510000209
1510000244
1510000266
1510000277
1510000326
1510000369
1510000373
1510000437
1510000469
1510000477
1510000515
1510000582
1510000586
1510000609
1510000619
1510000623
1510000639
1510000669
1510000671

347012301 AMBUJ KUMAR DASAUNDHI

347003307

UTTAM KUMAR NAYAK

347002351 AKASH KARMALI

347000713
347005363
347002305
347010010

GOUTAM KUMAR SAW
KAMESHWAR MAHTO
PRAKASH KARMALI
MD IRFAN

347010057 VIKASH KUMAR

347009539
347010601
347007199
347009953
347004928
347007308
347001222
347006977

DEVAM KUMAR NAYAK

RAVI KUMAR NAYAK

MOHIT KUMAR

MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO
GULAB CHANDRA KUMAR
LALIT KUMAR

RAVI RAMDAS SHINDE
NAGESH KAILASH JAWANJAL

347000653 ATUL AMBADAS KAWALKAR
347000894 SAURABH ASHOKRAO GAYGOLE
347010661 VISHAL GOPAL BARI

347007947
347005589

PRABHU NARAYAN KAPALE
RAHUL VISHWANATH SANAP

347007921 SUMEDH SURESH BODADE

347004548
347002695
347000944
347012081
347005391

NARAYAN PANDHARINATH SONAWAN
MANISH BAGHEL

DHIRAJ PANDIT DAHAT

DIPAK ROHIDAS NIZARE

ROHIT SANJAY PALDE

347000076 JAGMENDER

347005311

KISHOR SUDHAKAR WANI

347007945 AKSHAY UMESH WATEKAR

347000727

MOHAMMAD AYAN MOHAMMAD AKIL

347007281 SHYAM KUMAR MAHTO

347002714

DIKSHA SRIVASTAV

347000352 SHIVAJI SHRIKRUSHNA CHIMANKAR

—
A NOOOWNNOOOO

[y

78
56
34
74
32
70
46
22
86
32
34
24
72
40
24
30
34
24
54
30
74
60
60
96
38
48
52
74
40
54
30
56
80
42

91
68
41
91
41
81
52
33
96
41
42
27
88
49
29
40
40
33
60
40
85
72
71

107

47
56
58
81
47
67
36
64
87
56



